Copy of the Electronic Original® document managed by the eCore® On Demand (EOD™) Service.

Case 8:18-cv-01339-AG-KES	Document 1-3	Filed 08/01/18	Page 1 of 1	Page ID #:42	
BALBOA C A P I T A L					
CAPITAL Change Addendum					
Equipment Financing Agreement:000					

Reference is made to the above-referenced Equipment Financing Agreement ("Equipment Financing") dated _ by and between

ECO FARMS SALES, INC.

, as Debtor, and

BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Creditor.

Notwithstanding the terms and conditions contained in the Equipment Financing and to the limited extent hereof, Creditor and Debtor agree as follows:

The Quarterly Rent amount of " \$11,400.00 " is hereby changed to " **\$10,267.60** " and Debtor agrees to make such payments as set forth in the Equipment Financing.

The equipment cost amount of " 127,279.60 " is hereby changed to " 114,624.05 ".





In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Equipment Financing, as originally set forth, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their authorized signatories, have executed this Change Addendum on the date set forth below their respective signatures.

"Delivery of this document bearing a facsimile signature or signatures shall have the same force and effect as if the document bore an original signature."

Creditor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Debtor: ECO FARMS SALES, INC.
By: sign Vice President	By: <u>Audrew Hamilton</u> Name: Andrew Hamilton Title: <u>CEO</u>
Date:	Date: 05/02/2017



EFA332